

World Kinect to Present at the Raymond James & Associates' 45th Annual Institutional Investors Conference on March 5, 2024

February 14, 2024 9:15 PM EST

MIAMI--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 14, 2024-- World Kinect Corporation (NYSE: WKC) announced today that its Chief Financial Officer, Ira Birns, will present on Tuesday, March 5, 2024, at the Raymond James & Associates' 45th Annual Institutional Investors Conference. World Kinect's presentation is scheduled to begin at 4 pm ET.

The event will be webcast live and can be accessed in the Events section of the Company's Investor Relations website at https://ir.worldkinect.com/events.

Raymond James & Associates'
45th Annual Institutional Investors Conference
JW Marriott Orlando, Grande Lakes
Orlando, Florida

Ira Birns, Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, World Kinect Corporation March 5, 2024, 4 pm ET Live webcast can be found at https://ir.worldkinect.com/events

About World Kinect Corporation

Headquartered in Miami, Florida, World Kinect Corporation (NYSE: WKC) is a leading global energy distribution and management company, offering a broad suite of solutions across the energy product spectrum. In addition to delivering our core energy and fuel solutions, we are advancing the energy transition by increasing access to renewable energy, lower-carbon fuels, and sustainability advisory services. In over 200 countries and territories, we power the operations of over 150,000 customers.

For more information, visit https://corp.worldkinect.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240214033696/en/

Ira M. Birns, Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer Elsa Ballard, Vice President of Investor Relations & Communications

investor@worldkinect.com

Source: World Kinect Corporation